NUECES COUNTY,

TEXAS,

|
AND INCORPORATED AREAS |
l

VOLUME 2 OF 3

Community Name

AGUA DULCE, CITY OF
ARANSAS PASS, CITY OF
BISHOP, CITY OF
CORPUS CHRISTI, CITY OF
DRISCOLL, CITY OF
NUECES COUNTY
(UNINCORPORATED AREAS)
PETRONILA, CITY OF
PORT ARANSAS, CITY OF
PORTLAND, CITY OF
ROBSTOWN, CITY OF

|
Community Number ﬁ ‘ " "J |T
L]
480504 J—t
_l

485453
480505
485464
480507 ]
485494

480560
485498
480559
485503

EFFECTIVE DATE:
OCTOBER 13, 2022

Federal Emergency Management Agency
FLOOD INSURANCE STUDY NUMBER
48355CV002A

NUECES
COUNTY



NOTICE TO
FLOOD INSURANCE STUDY USERS

Communities participating in the National Flood Insurance Program have established
repositories of flood hazard data for floodplain management and flood insurance purposes. This
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) may not contain all data available within the repository. It is
advisable to contact the community repository for any additional data.

Selected Flood Insurance Rate Map panels for the community contain information that was
previously shown separately on the corresponding Flood Boundary and Floodway Map panels
(e.g., floodways, cross-sections). In addition, former flood hazard zone designations have been
changed as follows:

Old Zone New Zone
A1l through A30 AE
V1 through V30 VE
B X
C X

Part or all of this FIS may be revised and republished at any time. In addition, part of this FIS
may be revised by the Letter of Map Revision process, which does not involve republication or
redistribution of the FIS. It is, therefore, the responsibility of the user to consult with community
officials and to check the community repository to obtain the most current FIS components.

Initial Countywide FIS Effective Date: October 13, 2022
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